# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/05/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bear Creek Winery, Inc.		02/05/2007	CORPORATION: OREGON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bridgeview Vineyards, Inc.	
Street Address:	4210 Holland Loop Road	
City:	Cave Junction	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97523	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77117716	SISKIYOU VINEYARDS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (562)435-6014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (562) 432-0453

Email: docketlb@fulpat.com

Correspondent Name: Vern Schooley

Address Line 1: 200 Oceangate Ste. 1550

Address Line 4: Long Beach, CALIFORNIA 90802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BRVWI.76271

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vern Schooley

Signature: /Vern Schooley/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003493 FRAME: 0022

900070824

Date:	03/05/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment BRVWI.76271#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003493 FRAME: 0023

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bear Creek Winery, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, with a principal place of business at 6220 Caves Highway, Cave Junction, Oregon, United States of America, 97523 ("Assignor"), adopted, owns, and uses the mark SISKIYOU VINEYARDS ("the Mark") in connection with the sale of a wines ("the Goods");

WHEREAS, Assignor has built up valuable goodwill in and to the Mark, and owns all common law rights in and to the same for use in connection with clothing and the sale of the Goods;

WHEREAS, Bridgeview Vineyards, Inc., an Oregon corporation, with its principal place of business at 4210 Holland Loop Rd., Cave Junction, Oregon, United States of America. 97523 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and all common law rights thereto; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, all common law rights relating thereto, and all rights to recover and have damages for past infringement, if any.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED	AGREED AND ACCEPTED
TO BY ASSIGNOR:	TO BY ASSIGNEE:
// O:	Robert E Killian
Signature)	Signature /
	Lobert & Kirwan
Rene Eichmann, President	Robert Kerivan, President
Bear Creek Winery, Inc.	Bridgeview Vineyards, Inc.
2-5-02	£-5-07
Date	Date
36839.1	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003493 FRAME: 0024

RECORDED: 03/05/2007